-OP \$2565,00 022

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	Foothill Capital Corporation	01/05/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chiquita Brands L.L.C.
Street Address:	250 East Fifth Street
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 102

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0220636	UNIFRUIT
Registration Number:	0221055	MELORIPE
Registration Number:	0508492	CHIQUITA BANANA
Registration Number:	0775094	CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	0821371	PETITE 150'S
Registration Number:	1388476	CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	1391777	CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	1395092	YES! BANANAS
Registration Number:	1448765	CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	1449963	СНІСО
Registration Number:	1531118	PETITE 150'S
Registration Number:	1542790	THE FIRST LADY OF FRUIT
Registration Number:	1580381	
Registration Number:	1679058	CHIQUITA EXPRESS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0425

Registration Number:	1682463	QUITE POSSIBLY, THE WORLD'S PERFECT FOOD
Registration Number:	1684599	YES! BANANAS
Registration Number:	1684600	YES! BANANAS
Registration Number:	1693443	CALYPSO BREEZE
Registration Number:	1731439	CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	1741559	CHIQUITA JR
Registration Number:	1772587	R&O
Registration Number:	1834848	WHEN A LITTLE IS EXACTLY ENOUGH
Registration Number:	1859255	SUN CLASSICS
Registration Number:	1861521	
Registration Number:	1872763	CHIQUITA FAIR PLAY
Registration Number:	1970372	TROPICAL PARADISE
Registration Number:	2057679	PACIFICO
Registration Number:	2090170	CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	2143562	INLINE ORANGE
Registration Number:	2145511	SPORTS BLAST
Registration Number:	2171247	WILD BERRY SPLASH
Registration Number:	2173841	BANANA DELIGHTS
Registration Number:	2174729	BERRY BLAST
Registration Number:	2198521	ROLLIN BLUE RASPBERRY
Registration Number:	2228299	MARITROP
Registration Number:	2239024	TROPICALS
Registration Number:	2239025	TROPICALS
Registration Number:	2249459	SUMMER FUN CLUB CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	2250513	A HEALTHY WAY TO START YOUR DAY
Registration Number:	2262113	CHILLERS
Registration Number:	2263781	SPORTS BLAST BAR
Registration Number:	2264532	PACIFIC GOLD
Registration Number:	2273431	CHILLERS
Registration Number:	2288638	PACIFIC GOLD SELECT
Registration Number:	2288639	PACIFIC GOLD SELECT
Registration Number:	2297526	PACIFIC GOLD
Registration Number:	2309627	CHICO
Registration Number:	2309784	MINUTEMAN
Registration Number:	2341835	AT THE HEART OF A HEALTHY BREAKFAST.
II	II .	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0426

Registration Number:	2349056	SUMMER FUN CLUB
Registration Number:	2479212	PRODUCE E.XPRESS DELIVERING THE EXPECTED
Registration Number:	2488777	START FRESH WITH CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	2505051	CHIQUITA-TIZE
Registration Number:	2513055	ONLY THE BEST. ONLY CHIQUITA. EVERYDAY.
Registration Number:	2518350	PRODUCE E.XPRESS
Registration Number:	2528220	CHIQUITA KIDS
Registration Number:	2559102	PRODUCE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2586342	SUNRISE SPLASH
Registration Number:	2589237	COMIENZA SANAMENTE CON CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	2595465	ORCHARD WAVE
Registration Number:	2646913	CHICO
Registration Number:	2681719	BANANEWS
Registration Number:	2854063	CHIQUITA. EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST A BANANA.
Registration Number:	0733901	CHIQUITA BANANAS
Registration Number:	1183171	CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	1230156	CHIQUITA
Registration Number:	1699906	MADE WITH CHIQUITA BANANAS
Registration Number:	1760763	HAWAIIAN SUNRISE
Registration Number:	1962220	JUST-CUT FRESH
Registration Number:	1980914	CITRUS ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	1992124	CHIQUITA TROPICALS
Registration Number:	2006427	RASPBERRY PASSION
Registration Number:	2040146	CHIQUITA TROPICALS
Registration Number:	2076126	BERRY APPLE ORCHARD
Serial Number:	76054097	THE GRAB 'N GO FRUIT
Serial Number:	75607691	ALWAYS FRESH
Serial Number:	75635420	LONGEVITALITY
Serial Number:	75647380	CHIQUITA-TIZE YOUR WORLD
Serial Number:	75739364	CAMPO FRESCO
Serial Number:	75739366	CAMPO FRESCO
Serial Number:	75758618	YOU NEED A CHIQUITA
Serial Number:	75758619	YOU CAN'T BEAT A CHIQUITA
Serial Number:	75764537	PROGRESSIVE FARMS
Serial Number:	75764538	

REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0427

Serial Number:	75764539	PROGRESSIVE FARMS
Serial Number:	75809288	CHIQUITA. EVERYTHING ELSE IS JUST PRODUCE.
Serial Number:	75812314	PRODUCE E.XPRESS
Serial Number:	75834853	PRODUCE E.XPRESS DELIVERING THE EXPECTED
Serial Number:	75873488	ISLAND QUENCHERS
Serial Number:	75894939	COMIENZA SANAMENTE CON CHIQUITA
Serial Number:	75894940	COMIENZA SANAMENTE CON CHIQUITA
Serial Number:	75901845	REACHING KIDS WHERE THEY LIVE, LEARN, AND PLAY
Serial Number:	75910687	TAKE A TUBE ALONG
Serial Number:	76026917	THE PEAK OF FRESHNESS SILVER PEAK FRESH PRODUCE
Serial Number:	76026918	SILVER PEAK
Serial Number:	76026919	SILVER PEAK
Serial Number:	76042977	THE JUICY, JIGGLY FRUIT SNACK
Serial Number:	76156753	CHIQUITA. YOUR CONSUMER INSIGHT SOLUTION
Serial Number:	76156754	CHIQUITA. YOUR CONSUMER INSIGHT SOLUTION
Serial Number:	76156755	CHIQUITA. YOUR RETAIL SOLUTION
Serial Number:	76156756	CHIQUITA. YOUR PERISHABLE SOLUTION
Serial Number:	76206274	CHIQUITA. POSIBLEMENTE, LA COMIDA PERFECTA DEL MUNDO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8139

Email: lynda.roesch@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lynda E. Roesch

Address Line 1: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP

Address Line 2: 255 E. Fifth Street, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynda E. Roesch
Signature:	/lyndaeroesch/
Date:	01/10/2005

Total Attachments: 6

source=3-15-SA012#page1.tif source=3-15-SA012#page2.tif source=3-15-SA012#page3.tif source=3-15-SA012#page4.tif

source=3-15-SA012#page5.tif source=3-15-SA012#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated January 5, 2005 (this "Release") is made by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. formerly FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a California Corporation with a place of business at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404 (the "Secured Party") of an Trademark Security Agreement dated March 7, 2001, and recorded on March 15, 2001 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at Trademark Reel/Frame 2249/0332 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Secured Party and CHIQUITA BRANDS L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability corporation (as assignee and successor in interest to CHIQUITA BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation), referred to herein as the "Debtor;"

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party, on behalf of itself and as agent for certain other lenders, a security interest in certain of the Debtor's United States trademarks and trademark applications and registrations and, in particular, certain trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

> WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. (formerly FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION), as Secured Party

By:

Name: Lisa Cooley

Title:

Vice President

DOCSLA1:489588.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)				
On				
	OPTIONAL S	ECTION		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document □ - INDIVIDUAL □ - CORPORATE	THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT: Though the data requested here is not required by law, it could prevent traudulent reattachment of this form	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT		

Schedule A (Agreement Recorded 3/15/01)

Registration or Serial Number		ARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Active marks)
0220636	UNIFRUIT	D
0221055	MELORIPE	Bananas.
0508492	CHIQUITA BANANA	Tropical fruits, particularly bananas.
0775094	CHIQUITA	Fresh bananas.
0821371	PETITE 150'S	Bananas.
1388476	CHIQUITA & Design	Fresh bananas.
1391777	CHIQUITA & Design	Fresh mangos.
1395092	YES! BANANAS & Design	Frozen confections namely, fruit bars.
1448765	CHIQUITA & Design	Fresh bananas.
1449963	CHICO CHICO	Fresh bananas.
1531118	PETITE 150'S	Fresh fruitsnamely, bananas.
1542790	THE FIRST LADY OF FRUIT	Fresh bananas.
1580381	Oval label design	Fresh fruit.
1679058	CHIQUITA EXPRESS	Fresh fruits.
1682463	QUITE POSSIBLY, THE WORLD'S	Transport brokerage services.
	PERFECT FOOD	Fresh fruit; namely, bananas
1684599	YES! BANANAS & Design	
1684600	YES! BANANAS & Design	Fresh bananas.
1693443	CALYPSO BREEZE	Fresh bananas.
1731439	CHIQUITA	Blended fruit juice and blended fruit juice drinks
1741559	CHIQUITA JR.	Fresh fruits.
1772587	R&O	Fresh fruits and vegetables; namely, bananas
1834848	WHEN A LITTLE IS EXACTLY	Transportation and trucking brokerage services
.001040	ENOUGH	Fresh fruit.
1859255	SUN CLASSICS	new .
1861521	Banana shape cookie design	Fruit juices and fruit drinks.
1872763	CHIQUITA FAIR PLAY	Food snacks, namely, cookies.
1970372	TROPICAL PARADISE	Promoting the sports competitions of others
2057679	PACIFICO	Blended fruit juices.
2090170	CHIQUITA & Design	Fresh fruit.
2143562	INLINE ORANGE	Fruit juices and fruit drinks.
2145511	SPORTS BLAST	Fruit juices and fruit drinks.
2171247	WILD BERRY SPLASH	Fruit juice, fruit drinks and fruit flavored sport drinks
2173841	BANANA DELIGHTS	Fruit Juices.
2174729	BERRY BLAST	Frozen confections.
2198521	ROLLIN BLUE RASPBERRY	Fruit drinks.
	TO DESIGN BEACH	Fruit juice-based beverage product, namely, fruit juices fruit punch and fruit
2228299	MARITROP	Juices, iruit punch and fruit drinks
2239024	TROPICALS & Design	Purchasing agents.
239025	TROPICALS	Fruit juice and frozen juice concentrate.
	SUMMER FUN CLUB CHIQUITA	Fruit juice and frozen juice concentrate
	A HEALTHY WAY TO START YOUR	Fresh fruit.
	DAY	Fresh fruit.
	CHILLERS	Fruit ion
263781	SPORTS BLAST BAR	Fruit ices.
264532	PACIFIC GOLD & Design	Ready to eat grain-based food bar. Fresh vegetables.

2273431	CHILLERS & Design	RK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Active marks)
2288638	PACIFIC GOLD SELECT	Fruit ices.
2288639	PACIFIC GOLD SELECT	Fresh vegetables.
2297526	PACIFIC GOLD	Fresh vegetables.
2309627	CHICO	Fresh vegetables.
2309784	MINUTEMAN	Fresh fruit and vegetables.
2341835	AT THE HEART OF A HEALTHY	Fresh fruits and vegetables.
_	BREAKFAST	Fresh bananas.
2349056	SUMMER FUN CLUB	F
2479212	PRODUCE E.XPRESS DELIVERING	Fresh fruit.
	THE EXPECTED	Retail grocery store services and on-line retail store
	& Design	services featuring fresh fruit and vegetables.
2488777	START FRESH WITH CHIQUITA	<u> </u>
2505051	CHIQUITA-TIZE	Fresh fruits and vegetables.
2513055	ONLY THE BEST. ONLY CHIQUITA.	Fresh fruit and vegetables.
	EVERYDAY.	Fresh fruit and vegetables.
2518350	PRODUCE E.XPRESS	Fresh for the
2528220	CHIQUITA KIDS	Fresh fruits and vegetables.
		Providing information in the field of children
	1.	I HOURDON, HEARD, AND TITLESS Advication and altitudent
		Cite tailine and activities by means of a globe
2559102	PRODUCE SOLUTIONS	Morehandiain
		Merchandising and advertising services for
		distributors of fresh, frozen and processed fruits and vegetables
2586342	SUNRISE SPLASH	Fruit juices and fruit drinks.
2589237	COMIENZA SANAMENTE CON	Fresh fruits and vegetables.
	CHIQUITA	riestributs and vegetables.
2595465	ORCHARD WAVE	Fruit juice and fruit drinks.
2646913	CHICO & Design	Froch truite and
2681719	BANANEWS	Trade newslotter footh
		Trade newsletter featuring articles and discussion
2854063	CHIQUITA. EVERYTHING ELSE IS	related to banana sales and promotion. Fresh fruits and vegetables.
70/05/10	JUST A BANANA.	l restriction and vegetables.
76/054097	THE GRAB 'N GO FRUIT	Fresh fruit.
Published		. room nuit.
5/18/2004		
NOA issued		
8/10/2004		

Registration or Serial Number		DEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Non-Active marks)
75/607691	ALWAYS FRESH	Fresh fruit.
75/635420	LONGEVITALITY	[Abandoned 1/9/2004 - Failure to Respond] Promoting the nutritional food products of othe through online marketing, independent sa representative for the nutritional food products others; providing health information, consultation the field of health and fitness and strategies for increasing longevity, nutrition counseling, health spas. [Abandoned 6/6/2001 - No SOU filed]

_		
75/647380	CHIQUITA-TIZE YOUR WORLD	Fresh fruit and vegetables.
75/739364	CALLED	[Abandoned 9/26/2002 - Failure to Respond]
75/739364	CAMPO FRESCO	Fruit and vegetable juices and fruit and vegetable drinks.
75/739366	041400	[Abandoned 4/10/2002 - No SOU filed]
75/739366	CAMPO FRESCO	Fruit-based snack foods; flavoring syrups, tea,
		sauce, salsa, salad dressing and frozen confections.
75/7500/0		[Abandoned 11/15/2002 - No SOU filed]
75/758618	YOU NEED A CHIQUITA	Fresh fruit and vegetables.
		[Abandoned 4/26/2002 N. Course
75/758619	YOU CAN'T BEAT A CHIQUITA	[Abandoned 4/26/2003 - No SOU filed]
		Fresh fruits and vegetables.
75/764537	PROGRESSIVE FARMS	[Abandoned 4/19/2003 - No SOU filed]
		Fresh fruits and vegetables.
75/764538	Design only	[Abandoned]
	_ colgit offing	Fresh fruits and vegetables.
75/764539	PROGRESSIVE FARMS	[Abandoned]
1 27. 6 1000	THOUNDSIVE PARINS	Fresh fruits and vegetables.
75/809288	CHOUTA EVED TO	[Abandoned]
10/003200	CHIQUITA EVERYTHING ELSE IS	Fresh fruit and vegetables.
75/812314	JUST PRODUCE.	[Abandoned 4/4/2004 - No SOU filed]
75/612314	PRODUCE E.XPRESS	Wholesale grocery store services and wholesale on-
		line retail store services, all featuring fresh fruits and
		vegetables.
77.00.00		[Abandoned 10/30/2003 - No SOU filed]
75/834853	PRODUCE E.XPRESS DELIVERING	
	THE EXPECTED.	[Abandoned 8/13/2004 Fair -
75/873488	ISLAND QUENCHERS	[Abandoned 8/13/2001 - Failure to Respond] Fruit juice and fruit drinks.
		Abandoned 12/13/2004 No COLUMN 19
75/894939	COMIENZA SANAMENTE CON	12/13/2001 - NO SOLL FILE
	CHIQUITA	Fruit juices and fruit drinks.
75/894940	COMIENZA SANAMENTE CON	[Abandoned 10/18/2001 - No SOU filed]
1	CHIQUITA	Coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, coffee
1		Judgulules, Hour and breakfact corest to the
	1	biocults, cakes, cookies pastry and conductions at
		I room noney, liedule, veast haking housdon and
		mustard, pepper, vinedar, sauces spices ico organi
75/901845	REACHING KIDS WHERE THEY	1 [Abandoned 10/18/2001 - No SOLI filed]
	LIVE, LEARN AND PLAY	Providing information in the field of shilling
		I riduition, nearth and fitness education and children's
]		Torrectamment and activities by means of a global l
		Computer Helwork
		Produce inventory control performed for tothers;
		produce rigitality. Itansportation and staring and
		THE PENDINGER TO COMPANY TRACTION PROGRAM
		onormodis to hasten ripening performed for others
75/910687	TAKE A TUBE ALONG	Tribandoned 6/13/2003 - No SOH filed
	TARE A TOBE ALONG	Candled fruit snacks.
76/026917	THE DEAK OF FREQUENCE OF THE	[Abandoned 8/21/2001 - No SOU filed]
. 5. 52 5 5 7 7	THE PEAK OF FRESHNESS SILVER	Fresh fruit and vegetables
76/026918	PEAK FRESH PRODUCE	[Abandoned 1/11/2002 - No SOLI filed]
. 0.020010	SILVER PEAK	Fresh fruits and vegetables
76/026919	SILVER PEAK	[Abandoned 12/13/2001 - No SOU filed]
. 5. 5255 13	OILVER PEAK	Fresh fruit and vegetables
76/042977	THE ILLICY HOOLY FROM	[Abandoned 12/20/2001 - No SOU filed]
, 0,0-12011	THE JUICY, JIGGLY FRUIT SNACK	Candled fruit snacks
		[Abandoned 6/30/2001 - Failure to Respond]
		and to respond

	76/156753	OLUQUITA MONE	<u> </u>
	10/100/03	CHIQUITA. YOUR CONSUMER	Market research services.
	76/156754	INSIGHT SOLUTION.	[Abandoned 8/6/2002 - No SOLL filed]
	70/100/04	CHIQUITA. YOUR CONSUMER INSIGHT SOLUTION.	Produce inventory control performed for attack
		INSIGHT SOLUTION.	Produce rigidiffu, transportation and atomis
			TIPE PERIORIEU IOF OTHERS treating produce with
			Chemicals to hasten finening performed for others
ł	76/156755	011101115	[Abandoned 5/14/2003 - No SOU filed]
	70/100/00	CHIQUITA. YOUR RETAIL	Produce inventory control performed for others;
- 1		SOLUTION.	produce handling, transportation, and storing until
			ripe performed for others; treating produce with
-			chemicals to hasten ripering performed for others.
-	70450750		[Abandoned 11/14/2002 - No SOU filed]
-	76/156756	CHIQUITA. YOUR PERISHABLE	Produce inventory control performed for others;
-		SOLUTION.	produce handling, transportation, and storing until
1			ripe performed for others; treating produce with
			chemicals to hasten ripening performed for others.
ŀ	76/000074		[Abandoned 11/14/2002 - No SOU filed]
-	76/206274	CHIQUITA. POSIBLEMENTE, LA	Fresh fruit and vegetables.
\vdash	0700001	L COMIDA PERFECTA DEL MUNDO	[Abandoned 10/23/2003 - No SOU filed]
	0733901	CHIQUITA BANANAS	Bananas.
-	44004		[Cancelled 4/5/2003, Section 8]
	1183171	CHIQUITA & Design	Honeydew melon and cantaloupe.
-	40001-5		
	1230156	CHIQUITA & Design	Ranana avitra et
\vdash	4000000		[Capcelled 42/42/2022
	1699906	MADE WITH CHIQUITA BANANAS	Processed bananas.
H	4700700		[Cancelled 4/12/2003, Section 8]
	1760763	HAWAIIAN SUNRISE	Fruit juices.
\vdash	4000000		[Cancelled 12/27/2003, Section 8]
	1962220	JUST-CUT FRESH	Fresh fruits and vegetables.
<u> </u>	4000044		[Cancelled 12/14/2002, Section 8]
	1980914	CITRUS ADVENTURE	Fruit juices and fruit drinks.
<u> </u>	4000404		[Cancelled 3/22/2003, Section 8]
	1992124	CHIQUITA TROPICALS	Blended fruit juice drinks.
_	000040=		[Cancelled 5/10/2003, Section 8]
	2006427	RASPBERRY PASSION	Fruit juices.
	0040440		[Cancelled 7/12/2003, Section 8]
	2040146	CHIQUITA TROPICALS	Iced tea.
	2070422		[Cancelled 11/29/2003, Section 8]
	2076126	BERRY APPLE ORCHARD	Concentrates for making near the true
			Concentrates for making non-alcoholic fruit drinks. [Cancelled 4/3/2004, Section 8]
			1 1 2004, Section 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 003005 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 01/10/2005